(Note vulnerable properties: Refers to the degree of wear and tear in the day-to—day operation of the correct use of this part
which according

HlZModel : LC1P65FE

BRAS: LC/LT - 2022 - A

#4485 (CRANK CASE)

FF5 FHATAT 5 . {§-:8 S JE
Description
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 380020070-0001 Hexagon bolt with flange 4 C
2 120230118-0001 Cylinder head cover 1 C
3 120250045-0001 Gasket for cylinder head cover 1 A
4 140450060—-0001 Valve rocker combination 2 B
5 140710013-0002 Plate, push rod guide 1 B
6 140380020-0001 Retainer, valve spring 2 B
7 140340039-0001 Inner spring of valve 2 B
8 270960014-0001 Spark plug 1 A
9 110810533-0001 Crankcase body 1 B
10 380180124-0001 Stud 2 C
11 380650335-0001 0il seal 1 A
12 110860005-0001 Breath fin 1 A
13 110850019-0002 PACKING, BREATHER CHAMBER 1 A
14 110840027-0001 CAP, BREATHER CHAMBER 1 C
i %45 (CRANK_CASE)
G TS . okt St
Description
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY CONSUMABLE GRADE
15 380140167-0002 Hexagon bolt with flange 2 C
16 500550034-0001 Valve Kit 1 B
17 140670029-0001 Push rod 2 B
18 140690002-0001 Lifter, Valve 2 B
19 380140077-0005 Hexagon bolt with flange 1 C
20 380140209-0001 Hexagon bolt with flange 1 C
21 293030034-0001 Engine brake 1 B
22 381140687-0001 Tension spring 1 A
23 140400016-0001 Valve oil seal 2 B




i 2% (CRANK CASE COVER)

G2 BT . ik S
Description
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 380140103-0004 Hexagon bolt with flange 10 C
2 380650347-0001 0il seal 1 A
3 110820117-0001 Crankcase cover 1 C
4 110690084-0004 0il rule combination 1 B
5 380600241-0001 ocation pin 2 C
6 171750024-0001 Components of governor gear 1 B
7 380140167-0002 Hexagon bolt with flange 2 C
8 171630010-0002 Speed regulating arm 1 B
9 380450527-0001 Flat washer 1 C
10 380650338-0001 0il seal 1 B
11 381350004-0001 Pin clip 1 A
12 380250002-0001 Square head set screw with flat point 1 C
13 171620033-0003 Speed regulating bracket 1 C
14 380370048-0001 Hexagon nut with flange 1 C
15 171600064-0001 Governing spring 1 A
16 171680099-0001 Throttle handle combination 1 B
17 380451013-0001 Flat washer 1 C
ik /J5 2% (CRANKSHAFT/PISTON)
5 TS - Hekt SR
Description
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 130070257-0001 Piston ring combination 1 A
2 130030301-0001 Piston 1 A
3 130060030-0001 Piston pin 1 B
4 380560055-0001 Steel cable baffle ring 2 B
5 130150099-0001 Connecting rod 1 B
6 130290413-0001 crankshaft 1 B
7 380450518-0001 Flat washer 1 C
8 140020117-0001 Camshaft assy 1 B
9 380450534-0001 Flat washer 1 C




j3h%8 (STARTER)

G2 BT . ik S
Description
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 380370066—0001 Hexagon nut with flange 3 C
2 193490595-0001 Manual starting assembly 1 B
3 160210109-0003 Fan cover comp. 1 B
4 380850036-0001 Stay stud 2 C
5 380370051-0001 Hexagon nut with flange 1 C
6 380850035-0001 Stay stud 1 C
7 380140103-0004 Hexagon bolt with flange 1 C
8 270020604-0001 FLYWHEEL COMP 1 B
9 270920378-0002 COIL ASSY., IGNNTION 1 A
L3 % (CARBURETOR)
Frs T . K Sy g It
Description
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 170430148-0001 Carburetor gasket 1 A
2 170440126-0002 Heat insulating pad for carburetor 1 B
3 170450006-0001 Heat insulating plate for carburetor 1 B
4 170022519-0001 Carburetor 1 B
5 170430254-0001 Carburetor gasket 1 B
6 171590025-0001 Throttle rod 1 B
25935 (AIR CLEANER)
¥ T o K Dy )& 1t
Description
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 380741094-0002 Breather tube 1 A
2 180021086-0002 Air filter 1 B
3 180130347-0001 Air filter element 1 A
4 381000374-0001 Caulking 1 A
5 380370066—0001 Hexagon nut with flange 2 C




Y8 75 2% (MUFFLER)

G2 BT . ik St
Description
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 380140209-0001 Hexagon bolt with flange 4 C
2 180960128-0001 Muffler guard shield 1 C
3 380140173-0002 Hexagon bolt with flange 2 C
4 180572097-0002 Muffler 1 B
5 180660077-0001 Muffler gasket 1 A
6 171470012-0001 Control components of choke valve 1 B
7 380140167-0002 Hexagon bolt with flange 2 C
8 171650040-0001 Choke valve pull rod 1 B
9 173090001-0001 Locker of choke valve pull rob 1 A
R4 (FUEL TANK)
Frs T . K Sy g It
Description
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 170870156—-0002 Tank cover 1 B
2 170490374-0001 Tank 1 B
3 380020071-0001 Hexagon shaft shoulder bolt 2 C
4 170010017-0001 Fuel filter 1 A
5 380950190-0001 Pipe clip 2 B
6 380751281-0001 0il tube 1 A




18

)

l:j ']
1
4 3
¥ 9
1 < -
1
i %8 (CRANK CASE)
= T AR A K = E: /;]:
5 TS Description s o VEVEL
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY | CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 380020070-0001 |Hexagon bolt with flange T370 M6X 16. 5(D8X 3. 5) ; 45 F14EEQL6 4 C
2 120230118-0001 |[Cylinder head cover T323; P HEEQL6 1 C
3 120250045-0001 |[Gasket for cylinder head cover T323 AR ; 1 A
4 140450060-0001 ([Valve rocker combination T323; 2 B
5 140710013-0002 |Plate, push rod guide T323; WAL A2 5 SOl A1 9. 52017-0180_ 8% 15 H4£Q16 1 B
6 140380020-0001 |[Retainer, valve spring T320 HSTTH, 4ME21. 3, S E5; 2 B
7 140340039-0001 |Inner spring of valve T322_TH, 5ME20. 8, F34. 57 A HE/CTo/Pb/PBB/PEIES I0 2 B
8 270960014-0001 |Spark plug FTRTC_FT4k; 1 A
9 110810533-0001 |Crankcase body T323 R RER4H B BN 5mm[A AL ; 1 B
10 380180124-0001 |Stud T320 M6 L=91;%% i F14£Q16 2 C
11 380650335-0001 |0il seal T320 d=25 D=38 b=7_ T Wit ; B 1 A
12 110860005-0001 [Breath fin T302; 1 A
13 110850019-0002 |PACKING, BREATHER CHAMBER T323; LA T HL5TJGGBG2020043 1 A
14 1108400270001 |CAP, BREATHER CHAMBER T323; 95 W5 HEE Q16 1 C




-] -

i #h %5 (CRANK CASE)

L] FHAAS Description FUA IR A HE SRt
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY CONSUMABLE GRADE
15 380140167-0002 |Hexagon bolt with flange GB/T 16674.1 M5 L=12; %15 F£FQ16 2 C

16 500550034-0001 |Valve Kit T320 HESUTAHESE, ST K1+ 1; 1 B

17 140670029-0001 [Push rod T290; % Hg/Cr6,/Pb/PBB/PBDE<1000ppm, Cd<<100ppm 2 B

18 140690002-0001 ([Lifter, Valve T040; % Hg/Cr6,/Pb/PBB/PBDE<1000ppm, Cd<<100ppm 2 B

19 380140077-0005 |Hexagon bolt with flange GB/T 5789 M6_L=20; %% FH4%Q16 1 C

20 380140209-0001 |Hexagon bolt with flange GB/T 5789 M6 L=14;%% 1 F4EQ16 1 C

21 293030034-0001 |Engine brake T323 5% AIYFREEEER ;i & Reach B3R 1 B

22 381140687-0001 |Tension spring (2o WIETadiat el 8, RO 1, 20 O, A5 1e0biin 1 A

23 140400016-0001 |Valve oil seal TO5K; #rHg/Cr6/Pb/PBB/PBDE<1000ppm, Cd<<100ppm 2 B




8 -
75210 ell] »
11 e o
o 2}1 o-14
12 - i3

B3 4535 (CRANK CASE COVER)

FF THAAL S Description . e Sy It
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 380140103-0004 |Hexagon bolt with flange GB/T 5789 M6 L=25;%% 14 F4¥Q16 10 C

2| 380650347-0001 [0il seal T Ll I A

3 110820117-0001 [Crankcase cover T323; 1 C

4 110690084-0004 [0i1 rule combination 1523_BUHTS 2%, # ET, TITEE_j CPAMS 1 B

5 380600241-0001 [ocation pin T323_d=6_1=16; 2 C

6 171750024-0001 |Components of governor gear T323; 1 B

7 380140167-0002 |Hexagon bolt with flange GB/T 16674. 1 _M5_L=12; %% H£:Q16 2 C

8 171630010-0002 |Speed regulating arm T320; R MRz 1 B

9 380450527-0001 |Flat washer [OPR TS L VD TMELS P L bolin LR 1 C

10 380650338-0001 |0il seal T320 d=6_D=11 b=4; 1 B

11 381350004-0001 [Pin clip 1040 3 H ; 1 A

12 380250002-0001 |Square head set screw with flat point T040 M6 L=21 (13mm) ; i35 37 42 [ 52 1 C

13 171620033-0003 |Speed regulating bracket 1823: 1 5K P AR W] [N FTE = R T 1 C

14 380370048-0001 |Hexagon nut with flange GB/T 6177. 1_M6; %% % A4EQ16 1 C

15 171600064-0001 |Governing spring T323_14J8, F4%0. 8, £:43; 1 A

16 171680099-0001 [Throttle handle combination T323 [ 8 53 ; 1 B

17 380451013-0001 |Flat washer 1323 MAE21 HLIMRAEEH 1 C




Hdh/5 %€ (CRANKSHAFT/PISTON)

e FHAS Description IR A i ks
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY CONSUMABLE GRADE

1 130070257-0001 |Piston ring combination {525*#%’ — M, ZHE RS2 1 A

2 130030301-0001 |Piston T i A 1 A

3 130060030-0001 |Piston pin T030_ & 13X 47; 1 B

4 3805600550001 |[Steel cable baffle ring TO30 Vi ZERH Y& ; 2 B

5 130150099-0001 [Connecting rod T323 HHET2.5; 1 B

6 130290413-0001 |crankshaft 1o2s DI AR IR ALUITS 1 B

7 380450518-0001 [Flat washer Lo e s A R R 1 c

8 140020117-0001 |Camshaft assy 1323 ¥BRLLGHE ; 1 B

9 380450534-0001 |Flat washer (oa) el Piels 2 oheal _FR L 1 C

Hhl-nna




#25h8% (STARTER)

e TS Description IR A B S E
No Part No. Reqd. QTY CONSUMABLE GRADE

1 380370066-0001 |Hexagon nut with flange GB/T 6177.1 ANHrWiigih M6 ;8515 F14:Q16 3 C

2 193490595-0001 [Manual starting assembly ;fgédﬂuﬂmmﬂiﬁﬁkfﬁk;gfﬁ 1 B

3 160210109-0003 [Fan cover comp. pocs on LRI L o LT 1 B

4 380850036-0001 |Stay stud S e e, PSSR SRS 2 C

5 380370051-0001 |Hexagon nut with flange T040 M14X1.5; 4% H%¥Q16 1 C

6 380850035-0001 |Stay stud e e 9 WIS TR 1 C

7 380140103-0004 |Hexagon bolt with flange GB/T 5789 M6 L=25; %% F%%Q16 1 C

8 270020604-0001 |FLYWHEEL COMP T323 28, 58 K58, A 40 A0 3mmE L BNAFE 1 B

9 270920378-0002 |COTL ASSY., IGNNTION (920 _LSR_ILTI, 7oK 2 S Sl BRI Fe B Re Ik 1 A

K020 DANQI] HE




AX. 35 (CARBURETOR)

E B ot BB
75 TS Description . & VRV
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY CONSUMABLE GRADE
) 4 1320 J£0.5 JoAH, BNS—
1 170430148-0001 |[Carburetor gasket TMI0T AR b 1 A
_ e 1320 3#, 2L NI 22 B 5 TIG
2 170440126-0002 [Heat insulating pad for carburetor CBG2020032 1 B
3 170450006-0001 |Heat insulating plate for carburetor T323 A H#E, BNS-GROO1 JE1.2; 1 B
T323_E PRI 323023k WK V_Bh%e
4 170022519-0001 |Carburetor B, e BT, SO, PR AU 1 B
A WE T B4R b 12 Pl Al a8
T323 A, BNS-
430254-0001 e as " Cir s A e 1 B
5 170 Carburetor gasket TMI01 323022 2y et ATl S -
6 171590025-0001 |Throttle rod T323_£:186, fFH1E & 2; 1 B




il H' ”
\‘\“\“h”h‘ ‘u‘h

mew 3

Z3385% (ATR CLEANER)

No. Part No. Reqd. QTY | CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 380741094-0002 |Breather tube T323 ®11X ®15 7R JESAE 96 EROHS B3R 1 A
2 180021086-0002 |Air filter g?ﬁsggz105?%?&%“?@%;?&;ogig?z)?%ﬁ%ﬁﬁ 1 B
3 180130347-0001 |Air filter element T321_HV6405J84% 814 ; 1 A
4 381000374-0001 |[Caulking T323 PPEL FIELEEH 1 A
5 380370066-0001 [Hexagon nut with flange GB/T 6177. 1_AHibiHgth_M6; #5145 F1£2Q16 2 ¢




2
8
1
\ 9
~5)—5
»
~\,.‘
43¢ (MUFFLER)
= 3] = e EL 1=} ‘i
Fe TEMS Description b o VEV
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 380140209-0001 |Hexagon bolt with flange GB/T 5789 M6 L=14:%E1% F14:Q16 4 C
2 180960128-0001 |Muffler guard shield T323; BE¥8 (W) Q27 1 C
3 380140173-0002 |Hexagon bolt with flange GB/T 5789 M6 L=60; %%k FH4EQL6 2 C
B T323_28 ril [ 1% IR T ALRURS
4 180572097-0002 |Muffler e B EMO09001 16006 1 B
5 180660077-0001 [Muffler gasket T323_fi5%; 1 A
6 171470012-0001 |Control components of choke valve T323 HBIFERT, SEIRA, 1 B
7 380140167-0002 |Hexagon bolt with flange GB/T 16674.1 M5 L=12; %15 F4:Q16 2 C
% TR A KRiFE, K165,
8 1716500400001 |Choke valve pull rod 1323 FIADFLAT IRA KA, K165. 5 | B
AETE A EEQ16
9 173090001-0001 |[Locker of choke valve pull rob T240 83 1 ML ; 1 A




PRYM%E (FUEL TANK)

No. Part No. Reqd. QTY CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 1708701560002  |Tank cover T320 3# T JH5 e % Bl SR ; I AR REACHEZE SR 1 B
2 170490374-0001  |Tank T323_323023K 1#; i /£ REACHZL SR 1 B
3 380020071-0001  |Hexagon shaft shoulder bolt T370 M6X 15(P 10X 1. 8) ; ¥ 15 9 ££Q16 2 C
4 170010017-0001  [Fuel filter T350_250H ; 1 A
5 380950190-0001  [Pipe clip 1320 & 10.5+0. 5 JhE B 455 A E8Q16 2 B
6 380751281-0001  |0il tube T323_N4E5. 5_4M29. 5_K135; J# EROHSE K 1 A




